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YE2020Earnings and Ratios

Net Income (TL million)

TL 852 million 

Annual ROAE (%)

9.1

12.6

2019 2020

vs. sector 
average of 

11%

vs. sector 
average of 

10.9%

Pre-Provisioning Operating Income (TL million)*

78.8%

3.5 ppt

StageIII 
Coverage RatioStage II 

Coverage Ratio

1.4 ppt

Proactively Coverage Increase (%)

13.2%

*PPOP=NII+NFC+Dividend+Trading+OtherIncome-OPEX-Provision Reversals

2,802

5,010

3Q19
2Q19
1Q19

3Q20

2Q20

1Q20

4Q20

4Q19

Adjusted with free
provision of 

TL 220 million

TL 1,072 million 

Additional TL 
220 million free

provisions in 
4Q20

TL 220 million
additional free

provision in 
4Q20

2019

2020

86.6%
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Å 2020 bank-only net income came at TL 5,010 million , up by 79% YoYvs. sector average of 21% despite strengthened coverage ratiosand additional free provisions.

ü Annual net income would be TL 5,230 million if adjusted with additional free provision amount of TL 220 million . 

Å Annual average ROE materialized at 12.6% vs. sector average of 11%.

ü Annual average ROE would be 13.2% if adjusted with additional free provision.

Å Stage-II coverage ratio further increased to 15% in 2020YEfrom 5.9% in 2019YE.

Å Stage-III coverage ratio further increased to 76.3% in 2020YEfrom 70.4% in 2019YE.

Å Total NPL coverage ratio also increased to 123.8% in 2020YEfrom 90.4% in 2019YE.

Å Free provisions increasedto TL 1,072 million .

Å Annual NIM widened to 4.30% from 2019 annual NIM of 4.14% despite quarterly contraction in core spreadsin 4Q20.

Å Annual swap adjusted NIM came at 3.74% vs. 2019 annual swap adjusted NIM of 3.07%.

Key Highlights of 2020

Annual NIM expansion maintained

Above sector average annual ROAEdespite challenging macro conditions

Further strengthened coverages with proactive approach

Improved liquidity levels
Å Liquidity ratios are above regulatory thresholds; 

ü FC LCR is at 281% vs min threshold of 80%,

ü Total LCR is at 125% vs min threshold of 100%.

Strongdeposit growth above sectoraverage
Å Total deposits were up by 64.6% YoYvs 34.6% sector average with a market share of 12% in 2020 vs 9.8% in 2019;

ü TL deposits were up by 49.9% YoYvs 22.8% sector average,

ü FC deposits were up by 47.3% YoYin USD terms vs 16.7% sector average.

Freshand pioneer external funding transactions

Å In December, the first sustainable eurobond, issued by a commercial bank amounting USD 750 million with a  maturity of 5 years.

Å In December, multi -tranche facility agreement with AFD amounting EUR 200 millionwhich is the largest amount obtained as òGreen Mortgage Projectó in Turkish 
banking sector.

Å In November, syndication loan agreement amounting  USD 660 million with a 109% rollover ratio.

Å Bilateral and post-financing transactionswith correspondent banks amounting USD 1.1 billion in 2020.
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4Q20 P&L Details 

19,887

26,282

5,010

Net Interest
Income

Net Fees and
Commissions

Dividend
Income

Net Trading
Income

Other Income Total
Revenue

Operating
Expenses

Provisions Taxes Net Income

4,111

5,892

669

Net Interest
Income

Net Fees and
Commissions

Dividend
Income

Net Trading
Income

Other Income Total
Revenue

Operating
Expenses

Provisions Taxes Net Income

765

(2,551)

(11,770)

168
5,382* (8,073)*

(1,429)

% vs 
2019

26

(2,801)

0
990 * (2,136)*

(287)

-24% -12% -1% -102% -29% -1% +4% +6% +72% -39%
% vs 

3Q20

3,395

2020

4Q20

+53% -15% +229% -1% +33% +42% +22% +42% +76% +79%

*Adjusted with TL 890.8 million  write -off loans in 2020 which boosted both OPEX and other income lines without any P&L impact, due to the Bankõs write off accounting methodology.
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38%

16%

26%

5%

7%

8%

18,496

26,282

2019 2020

70.4%

21.5%

7.8%

0.3%

High quality revenue breakdown 

Total Revenues* ðRevenue Breakdown (TL million)

75.7%

12.9%

10.8% 0.6%

NII

DividendOther+Trading

Net F&C

*Adjusted with TL 890.8 million  write -off loans in 2020 which boosted both OPEX and other income lines without any P&L impact, due to the Bankõs write off accounting methodology.
**Core Banking Revenues= NII+NFC  

16,993

23,282

2019 2020

Core Banking Revenues (TL million)**

NII

Dividend

Other+Trading

Net F&C

42.1%

2019 2020

Net Fee & Commission Income Breakdown (%, TL million )

37%

39%

21%

21%

2%

4%
13%

2019 2020

Insurance
Inquiry & 
Expertise

Other

Payment 
systems

Cash Loans

Non-Cash 
Loans

Cash Loans

Non-Cash Loans

Payment 
systems

Inquiry & 
Expertise

Insurance

Other
3,979

866 765

3,395

2019 3Q20 4Q20 2020

(14.7%)

Due to regulation
impact
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16.51 13.68 12.10 11.13 11.42

10.01
7.46 6.61 7.24

10.15
TL Loan Yields

TL Deposit Costs

6.47 6.25 6.17 6.37 5.40

1.42 0.90 0.88 1.17 1.59

FC Loan Yields

FC Deposit
Costs

4.14 4.30

2019 2020

AverageSwap 
Usage

TL 27.2 
billion

TL 34.9 
billion

TL 27.3 
billion

TL 27.3 
billion

Swap Cost
TL 652 
million

TL 707 
million

TL 511 
million

TL 724 
million

3.79

2.40

3Q20 4Q20

4.18

2.91

3Q20 4Q20

Net Interest Margin (NIM %) Swap Adjusted Net Interest Margin (%)

*Including overnight and one-week repos, total short term cross currency swaps and interbank money market.
**MIS data.

Quarterly average
total money

market funding*

TL 51.2 
billion

TL 72.0 
billion

TL 68.2 
billion

TL 80.9 
billion

Quarterly average
cost of money

market funding
10.13% 8.19% 8.56% 13.12%

1Q20 4Q202Q20

Total Money Market Funding

16 bps 66 bps

3Q20

3.07

3.74

2019 2020

Core Spreads (%)

1.3 ppt
TL spread

3.8 ppt
FC spread

12.71 11.77 11.22 11.26
17.66

4.45 3.99 3.90 3.56 3.70

4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

TL Security
Yields

FC Securities
Yields**

NIM, Spreads& Costs
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2,837

3,334

2019 2020

HR Cost

43%
57%

41%
59%

Thelowest cost/ income ratio among peer group despite one-off Covid-19 related expenses

Operating Expenses (TL million)* Breakdown of OPEX*

2019

3,781

4,739

2019 2020

Non-HR Cost*

17.5% 25.3%

2020

OPEX Breakdown (TL million)

7 branches have 
been closed in 

20202019

943

*Adjusted with TL 890.8 million  write -off loans in 2020 which boosted both OPEX and other income lines without any P&L impact, due to the Bankõs write off accounting methodology.

One-off Covid-19 
related expenses

impact on annual opex: 
+2.4 ppt

Covid-19 related 
bonus payment to 
employees impact: 

+3.8 ppt

One off donation 
to Covid-19 
campaign 

impact: +1.3 ppt

6,619

8,073

2019 2020

2,048
2,136

3Q20 4Q20

Cumulative Opex
Growth 22%

35.8
30.7

C/I Ratio (%)

Quarterly Operating Expenses (TL million)*

2020

936
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139.7
175.8 195.8 204.4

29.2

45.2
50.6 49.5

23.6

29.9

40.2 40.6

66.0

102.6

105.2 105.8

16.3

16.0

19.4 21.7

4Q19 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

185.5

265.9
292.9 300.9

89.3

103.6

118.3 121.1

4Q19 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

FC TL

Well-diversified & stable loan breakdown

*Other includes credit cards, overdraft and auto loans.

Segment Breakdown of Loans (TL billion)

Breakdown of FC Loans 

TL Loan Growth 3% 62%

FC Loan Growth ($) 7% 8%

411.2

369.5

274.8

Currency Breakdown of Loans (TL billion) 

50.8 48.4

25.2 26.5

24.0 25.1

2019 2020

SME

Retail

Com.&Corp.

Portfolio Breakdown (%)

68%

32%

71% 71%

29% 29%

Total Loan Growth 3% 54%

57%
10%

33%

Other*

SME 

Com.&
Corp.

Mortgage

GPC

274.8

411.2 422.0

369.5

72%

28%

422.0

12%

-2%

35%

1%1%
7%

11%
4%3% 1%

3Q20 4Q20

GPC

Mortgage

FC Loans ($)

Business Loans

SME

Quarterly Loan Growth

Export Loans

Working Capital 
and Other

Project Finance

1%

(1%)

(1%)

43%

(4%)

35%

VB
QoQ

VB
YoY

Sector 
YoY

Sector 
QoQ
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Service (Including 
tourism, health, 
education)

(TLbillion ) OutstandingAmount

Non-Retail CGFLoans TL 42.8

Retail CGF Loans TL 10.3

Logistic&
Transportation

Breakdown of loan portfolio

2020 CovidRelated CGF PackageSector Breakdown of Cash Loans

Real Estate

Other (inc.
business and 

retail credit cards)

Wholesale & Retail 
Trade

Manufacturing

Construction

Energy

Tourism 

4Q20

Retail Loans

Breakdown of Project Finance

28%

41%

9%

22%

Infrastructure

Energy 

Other

4Q20

50.4%2.7%

30.8%
16.1%Commercial

SME

Retail

Corporate

4Q20

18%

9%

6%

14%
4%11%

4%

12%

23%

Covid-19 Related Deferral Loansõ Payment Performance

89%

11%

Non-Retail Retail

TL 21 billion

Loan paymentsdeferred due to covid

StageI 92%

StageII 8%

SegmentBreakdown of Total OutstandingCGF Loans

Total deferred installment amount: TL 21 billion

Expired: 55%

of which paid: 90%
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13,545 15,128 18,138 15,239

5,658 3,419

5,767
5,445

12,413 13,668

14,312
13,346

4Q19 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

5.93
4.30 3.73 3.97

4Q19 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

NPL (TL million)*

15,917
17,444

2,410 883

NPL 3Q20 New NPL Collections NPL 4Q20

*NPL ratio without asset sale.
**TL 890.8 million write -off excluded from reversal line.

Stage II Loans Breakdown (TL million)

Restructured

SICR

Total Stage II 
Loans

31,615

Past Due 
30-90 
Days

34,030

Share in total 
loans (%)

NPL Ratio (%)*

43%

18%

39%

47%
47%

42%

15%

11%

37%

11.51 8.72 9.29 8.06

32,215

Restructured

SICR

Total Stage II 
Loans

Past Due 90-
180 Days

Further strenghtened coverageswith proactive approach

YE19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 YE20

StageI 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8

StageII 5.9 7.3 12.0 13.6 15.0

StageIII 70.4 70.1 73.1 75.0 76.3

Total 90.4 93.3 110.5 124.4 123.8

TL 1,072
million 

free 
provision

Net Cost of Risk (bps)**

Coverage Ratios (%)

Impact of NPL 
recognition 

day : +42 bps

39%

45%

16%

38,218

193
202

2019 2020

219
243

161 172

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

Impact of change 
on StageII 

recognition day:
+58 bps
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37%

18%

44%

Retail Deposit State Deposit Other

52% 48%

TL Deposits FC Deposits

11%

143.6
191.7 216.2 215.1

108.0

144.2

178.0

198.9

YE19 2Q20 3Q20 YE20

FC

TL

Total Deposits (TL billion)

TL Deposits Growth 0% 50%

16% 47%

VB
QoQ

VB
YoY

FC Deposits Growth ($) 

335.9

414.0

251.5

Strongmarket shareon deposits maintained

$ 26.7

$ 18.1

$ 21.0

Breakdown of Deposits

Total Deposits Growth 5% 65%

2020

45%
55%

TL Deposits FC Deposits

Sector

The share of customer 

deposit is 59% in total 

liabilities

$ 22.9

Demand deposits growth 
QoQ: 3.8%
YoY: 58.9%

23%

17%

Sector 
YoY

35%

1%

2%

Sector 
QoQ

(1%)

394.2

12%9.8% 11.3%
Market 
Share

19%

81%

Demand Term
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Freshand pioneer external funding transactions

Breakdown of Wholesale Funding

Share of total 
international

funding in total 
liabilities 16% in 

YE20

27.5%

11.7%

9.8%
7.3%9.0%

10.3%

7.2%

10.4%

4.8% 2.0%

4Q20

Post Finance & 
Bilateral Syndication

Securitization

IFI

AT I Issuance

Covered Bond

Eurobond

Tier II 
Issuances

Local Bonds

Thefirst sustainableeurobond issuedby a deposit bank 
amounting USD 750 million with a maturity of 5 years

Other

FC LCR: 281%
vs 80% minimum 

threshold

International 
Funding

Long-Term 
$8.3 billion

Short-Term 
$4.7 billion

Syndicationloan agreement amounting USD 660 million
with a 109% rollover ratio

Multi -tranche facility agreement with AFD amounting EUR 
200 million which is the largest amount obtained as 
òGreen Mortgage Projectó in Turkish banking sector

USD 5.1 billion fresh funding despite challenging macro
conditions in 2020

USD 8.6 billion
free liquidity

vs

~USD 13.5 billion
total international

funding

Bilateral & post-financing transactionswith correspondent
banks amounting USD 1.1 billion in 2020
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2019 Capital
Increase

Internal
Capital

Generation

BRSA
Forbearance

Market Risk &
Asset Growth

Loan Growth Currency Effect Operational
Risk

2020

+121

-12

16.61 14.73
17.61 17.19 16.44

4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20

Solvency ratios

14.4512.69 15.16Tier I

Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)

13.59

16.61 16.44

-287
-84

15.59

BRSA Rec.
12%

4Q20 
Required 

Tier I level 
9.51%

+169
+56

Solvencyratios without forbearances
(% - 4Q20)

CAR 15.88

Tier I 13.92

CET I 11.16

11.599.77 12.04CET I 10.48 12.58

4Q20 
Required 
CET1 level 

8.01%

The effect of    
TL 0.1  decrease 

/increase in 
USD/TL parity 

on CAR is 

~6 bps

The effect of 
1 ppt interest rate 
increase/ decrease 

on CAR is 

~10 bps
+20
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Appendix

Pg. 15 Milestones on the sustainable banking approach 
Pg. 16 Improved efficiency with enhanced digital platforms
Pg. 17 Composition of assets&liabilities
Pg. 18 Well-positioned security portfolio 
Pg. 19 Retail Lending Portfolio
Pg. 20 Diversified funding sources via non-deposit funding
Pg. 21 Unconsolidated Key Financial Ratios
Pg. 22 Unconsolidated Balance Sheet
Pg. 23 Unconsolidated Income Statement 
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Milestones on the sustainable bankingapproach

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Since 2014, in the 
BIST 

Sustainability 
Index

Since 2015, VakĎfBank 
have been reporting to 
the Carbon Disclosure 

Project (CDP ð
Score B)

First 
Sustainability 

Report

Since 2017, in 
FTSE4GOOD Index

ISO 9001 Quality 
Management 

Certificate 

Environmental 
management within 

the scope of ISO 
14001 Environmental 

Management 
Certificate

The first bank in Turkey to 
receive OHSAS 18001 

Occupational Health and 
Safety Management 

Certificate 
in 2018

Among the 
participants of the UN 

Global Compact

The first Turkish public 
institution to sign the 
Womenõs Empowerment 

Principles (WEPs)

Voluntary participation in the Dow 
Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI) 

survey

Since 2020, in 
Bloomberg Gender-

Equality Index

The first Integrated 
Report in line with 

IIRC

First stakeholder 
engagement 

process to 
determine 

priority focus 
areas

Improved ESG risk rating 
score to 23.1 (medium 

risk) from 30.1 (high risk)

Updated the current 
GMTN (Medium Term 

Bond Issuance) 
Program for possible 

sustainable bond 
issuances

Established the 
Sustainable Finance 

Framework

Silver Award in 
Galaxy Awards by 
Mercomm for the 

2018 Sustainability 
Report

VakĎfBank became a 
carbon negative company 
by offsetting more than 
all of its greenhouse gas 
emissions calculated for 

2019

The first bank in Turkey to 
receive ISO Integrated 
Management System 

Certificate in 2020

The first sustainable 
Eurobond issued by 

deposit bank amounting 
USD 750 million
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Improved efficiency with enhanced digital platforms

Branches ATMs

Digital Banking 
Customers

936 4,247

5,223K

Non-branch transactionshare**

~90% # of active* digital banking
customersreached 

5.2 million with 45%
growth YoY

# of transaction made 
through digital platform 

increased 36% YoY

# of active* digital
banking customers

growth with 5.1% QoQ

*Logged in within at least three months.
** Pos transactionsare not included.

Thevolume of the
transaction made

through digital platform 

increased123% YoY

24.1

9.8

27.5

37.3

1.3

Internet

Call Center

Mobile Banking

ATM

Branch4Q20




